



\$~16

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 1018/2023& CM APPL. 67368/2023(u/O VI R-17CPC).

RAJEEV RAINA & ANR.

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Mayank Bansal, Advocate

versus

NIKHIL JAIN

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Gautam Singhal, Advocate

(9811898418) with respondent in person

(9818146007)

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

23.07.2024

RFA 1018/2023 & CM APPL. 67368/2023(u/O VI R-17CPC).

1. As per office report, respondent remains unserved.
2. However, today Mr. Nikhil Jain-respondent is present in person.
3. Mr. Gautam Singhal, Advocate has also put in appearance for the respondent and submits that he has received copy of complete case file.
4. Vakalatnama on behalf of the respondent be filed within two weeks.
5. Reply be filed within six weeks.
6. Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date.
7. Re-notify on 24.10.2024.

REGISTRAR

JULY 23, 2024/vk