



\$~22

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **RFA 1018/2023**  
**RAJEEV RAINA & ANR.**

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Mayank Bansal, Advocate

versus

NIKHIL JAIN

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajat Chadhary, Advocate  
(through vc)

**CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR**

**ORDER**

% **24.10.2024**

**RFA 1018/2023 & CM APPL. 67368/2023(u/O VI R-17CPC)**

1. Reply to appeal as well as CM APPL.67368/2023 has been filed separately.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks and is granted four weeks time to file separate rejoinder.
3. Re-notify on 24.02.2025.

**REGISTRAR**

**OCTOBER 24, 2024**

vk