



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 1018/2023, CM APPL. 67369/2023

RAJEEV RAINA & ANR.

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Mayank Bansal, Advocate
(through VC).

versus

NIKHIL JAIN

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Gautam Sigal and Mr. Rajat
Chaudhary, Advocates alongwith
respondent in person (through VC).

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

24.02.2025

1. TCR (online) be requisitioned, if not received yet.
2. One more opportunity is granted to the appellant to file rejoinder within six weeks.
3. Re-notify on 22.07.2025.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 24, 2025/PU