



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 1018/2023 & CM APPL. 67369/2023**
RAJEEV RAINA & ANR.

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Raj Kamal Singh, Adv.
(through vc)

versus

NIKHIL JAIN

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhinav Kush, Adv. with
respondent in person

CORAM:
MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

22.07.2025

%

1. LCR (online) has been received.
2. Rejoinder to the reply of respondent be filed within four weeks positively.
3. Re-notify on **09.10.2025**.

REGISTRAR

JULY 22, 2025

vk