



\$~25

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 1018/2023 & CM APPL. 67369/2023

RAJEEV RAINA & ANR.

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Archit Bhardwaj, proxy
counsel (through vc)

versus

NIKHIL JAIN

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Kush & Mr. Nitin
Kumar, Advocates

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

1. Proxy counsel for the appellant submits that the mother of the main counsel passed away, hence, steps in terms of Order dated 22.01.2026 could not be taken.
2. Let compliance of Order dated 22.01.2026 be done by the appellant positively before the next date.
3. Re-notify on 13.10.2026.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 30, 2026

vk